[
I ———————————————————
In 120 conference openers in its history, Colorado has compiled a
79-39-2 record (a 66.7 winning percentage), including a 36-14-1 mark at
Folsom Field (and 51-15-1 at home overall). Colorado was not a member

of a conference from 1890-92 and did not play a conference schedule in
1905. The breakdown:

Colorado Football

Big Seven Conference (6-5-1)

Association (13-2) 1948  at Kansas L 740
1893 Colorado State W 44- 6 1949 KANSAS W 13-12
1894 Denver W 44- 0 1950 at Iowa State L 714
1895 Denver W 28 0 1951 KANSAS W 35-27
1896 at Colorado Mines ~ W 30- 0 1952 OKLAHOMA T 21-21
1897 at Colorado College W 8 0 1953 MISSOURI L 1627
1898 at Colorado College L 022 1954 atKansas W 27- 0
1899 at Colorado State W 63- 0 1955  KANSAS W12-0
1956 KANSAS STATE W 34- 0
1900 Colorado State W 29- 0
1901 at Colorado College W 11- 2 1957 KANSAS L 3435
1958 KANSAS STATE W 13- 3
1902 Denver W 240 1959 4t Oklahoma L 1242
1903  Colorado State W 50 R
1904 at Colorado Mines L 10-13 Big Eight Conference (23-13)
1906 Denver W 60 1960 KANSAS STATE W 27- 7
1907 Denver W 29. 4 1961 OKLAHOMA STATE W 24- 0
1908 at Colorado State ~ W 8- 0 1962 KANSAS STATE w60
1963 at Kansas State W 21- 7
. 1964 KANSAS STATE L 14-16
Colorado Faculty Athletic 1965  at Kansas State W 36 0
Conference (1-0) 1966 KANSAS STATE W 10- 0
1909 at Colorado State W 57- 0 1967 IOWA STATE W 34- 0
1968 at lowa State W 28-18
Rocky Mountain Athletic 1969 at lowa State W 14- 0
Conference (20-7-1) 1970 at Kansas State L 20-21
1910 Utah W 11- 0 1971 KANSAS STATE W 31-21
1911 Colorado College W 8 2 1972 at Oklahoma State L 631
1912 at Colorado State L 021 1973 at Iowa State W 23-16
1913 Colorado State W 16- 7 1974 IOWA STATE W 34- 7
1914 at Colorado State W 33- 6 1975 at Oklahoma L 2021
1915 Colorado State L 623 1976 NEBRASKA L 1224
1916 Wyoming W 16-10 1977 OKLAHOMA STATE W 29-13
1917 at Denver L 07 1978 KANSAS W 17-7
1918 at Denver L 0-6 1979  at Oklahoma L 2449
1919 at Colorado State L 749 1980 OKLAHOMA L 4282
1920  at Denver W 31- 0 1981 at Nebraska L 059
1921 Denver W 10- 7 1982 NEBRASKA L 1440
. 1983 MISSOURI L 20-59
1922 Ne.w Mexico W 30 1984 at Missouri L 752
1923 Brigham Young W 41- 0 1985 MISSOURI W 38 7
1924 at Colorado College W 26- 0 1986 at Missouri W 17-12
1925 Montana State W 23-3 1987 atOklahoma State L 17-42
1926 Montana State L 36 1988 OKLAHOMASTATE L 2141
1927 Western State W 25- 6 1989 MISSOURI W 49- 3
1928 at Northern Colorado W 21- 6 1990 at Missouri W 33-31
1929 Northern Colorado W 19- 0 1991 MISSOURI W 55- 7
1930 at Utah State T 0-0 1992 at Missouri W 6-0
1931 Colorado Mines W 27- 0 1993 MISSOURI W 30-18
1932 at Colorado Mines W 31- 0 1994 at Missouri W 3823
1933 Colorado Mines W 42- 0 1995 at Oklahoma W 3817
1934 at Northern Colorado L 7-13 Big 12 Conference (7-8)
1935 Colorado Mines W 58- 0 1996 at Texas A&M W 24-10
1936 Colorado Mines W 33- 0 1997 TEXAS A&M L 10-16
1937 Utah State W 33- 0 1998 BAYLOR W 18-16
1999 KANSAS W 51-17
Mountain States 2000 KANSAS STATE L 2144
Conference (8-2) 2001 KANSAS W 27-16
1938  at Utah State L 020 gggg KAgS?S STATE XV ggi;
1939  Utah State L 616 at Baylor -
1940 at Utah State W 26- 0 2004 atMissouri Lo o1
1941 Utah State W 13- 7 2005 at Ol.dahorr.la State W 34- 0
1942 at Utah State woatig 200 & Mot W oo
1943 Utah W 35- 0
2008 TEXAS L 14-38
1944 at Utah W 26- 0 2009 at Texas L 1438
1945 Utah W 1813 2010 at Missouri L 026
1946 Utah State W 60
1947 Brigham Young w 9.7 Pac-12 Conference (1-2)

2011 Washington State L
2012 at Washington State W 35-34
2013 at Oregon State L

A\
I2

In 99 homecoming games, Colorado has compiled a 61-33-5 record
(a 64.1 winning percentage). There was no game from 1890 to 1913.

Utah

Colorado College
Denver

Colorado College
NO GAME
Colorado College
Colorado College
Colorado College
Colorado State
Colorado College
Utah

Colorado College
Utah

Colorado College
Utah

Denver

Colorado State
Denver

Utah

Colorado College
Utah

Colorado State
Utah

Colorado State
Utah

Colorado State
Utah

Colorado State
Utah

Colorado College
Colorado College
Utah

New Mexico
Utah

Kansas State
Utah

Oklahoma

Iowa State
Kansas State
Iowa State
Nebraska
Missouri
Nebraska
Missouri
Nebraska
Missouri
Nebraska
Missouri
Nebraska

lowa State

w
L
L

=

FrEsggrEsrrggsgrsgrssgrrgrgdgsssssrsg-drsrgsgss—3-

33-0
0-44
0-7

18-17

18-27
47-20
34-14
41-34

6-20
12-20
16- 0

27-16
21-20
19- 6

6-31
7-19

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Nebraska

lowa State
Nebraska
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma
Missouri
Oklahoma
Missouri

Iowa State
Missouri

lowa State
Missouri

lowa State
Missouri
Kansas
Missouri

lowa State
Oklahoma State
lowa State
Oklahoma State
lowa State
Missouri

lowa State
Kansas

Iowa State
Kansas
Oklahoma State
Missouri
Oklahoma State
Kansas
Oklahoma State
Missouri

Iowa State
Wyoming
Baylor

Kansas

Kansas State
Texas A&M
Kansas State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
Texas A&M
Baylor (30T)
Oklahoma
Texas

Missouri

Texas Tech
Oregon
Stanford
Arizona

CFrrrrozrgrfgzrsgEssssEEEE s EEEEErregrgrggsgssssr g An

3-21
10-10
19-21

7-10
41-27
31-24
15-23

CU first included a game in its Parent’s Weekend events in 1992; the name
was eventually changed the name to Family Weekend in 2003. Colorado
is 16-6 in these games when the families of current CU students are in the
stands.

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Kansas State
Missouri
Kansas State
Kansas
Oklahoma State
Kansas

Texas Tech
Missouri (OT)
Oklahoma State
Kansas

Texas Tech

£EEEEEEE-~E£E

54- 7
30-18
35-21
24-40
35-13
42- 6
19-17
46-39
37-21
27-16
37-13

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Kansas (OT)
lowa State
Kansas
Texas Tech
Kansas
Kansas State
Kansas
Baylor
Washington State
UCLA
Oregon

rrCrcEE-sEss S

50-47
19-14
44-13
30- 6
14-19
14-13
34-30
25-31
27-31
14-42
16-57

R IRRRRRRRRRR—————————————————...,



