

CONFERENCE OPENERS

HOMECOMING GAMES



In 120 conference openers in its history, Colorado has compiled a 79-39-2 record (a 66.7 winning percentage), including a 36-14-1 mark at Folsom Field (and 51-15-1 at home overall). Colorado was not a member

of a conference from 1890-92 and did not play a conference schedule in 1905. The breakdown:								
Colo	rado Football		Big S	Seven Conference	(6-5	-1)		
Asso	ciation (13-2)		1948	at Kansas	L	7-40		
1893	Colorado State	W 44- 6	1949	KANSAS	W	13-12		
1894	Denver	W 44- 0	1950	at Iowa State	L	7-14		
1895	Denver	W 28- 0	1951	KANSAS	W	35-27		
1896	at Colorado Mines	W 30- 0	1952	OKLAHOMA	T			
1897	at Colorado College	W 8-0	1953	MISSOURI	L			
1898	at Colorado College	L 0-22	1954	at Kansas		27- 0		
1899	at Colorado State	W 63- 0	1955	KANSAS		12- 0		
1900	Colorado State	W 29- 0	1956	KANSAS STATE		34- 0		
1901	at Colorado College	W 11- 2	1957		L			
1902	Denver	W 24- 0	1958	KANSAS STATE		13- 3		
1903	Colorado State	W 5- 0	1959	at Oklahoma	L	12-42		
		L 10-13	Big Eight Conference (23-13)					
1906	Denver	W 6- 0	1960	KANSAS STATE	W	27- 7		
1907	Denver	W 29- 4	1961	OKLAHOMA STATE	W	24- 0		
1908	at Colorado State	W 23- 4 W 8- 0	1962	KANSAS STATE	W	6- 0		
1906	at Colorado State	W 6- U	1963	at Kansas State	W	21- 7		
Colo	rado Faculty Athle	tio	1964	KANSAS STATE	L	14-16		
	•	cuc	1965	at Kansas State		36- 0		
	erence (1-0)	W 57 0	1966	KANSAS STATE	W	10- 0		
1909	at Colorado State	W 57- 0	1967	IOWA STATE	W	34- 0		
	35		1968	at Iowa State	W	28-18		
	y Mountain Athlet	tic	1969	at Iowa State	W	14- 0		
	erence (20-7-1)		1970	at Kansas State	L			
1910	Utah	W 11- 0	1971	KANSAS STATE	W	31-21		
1911	Colorado College	W 8- 2	1972	at Oklahoma State	L	6-31		
1912	at Colorado State	L 0-21	1973	at Iowa State		23-16		
1913	Colorado State	W 16- 7	1974	IOWA STATE	W	34- 7		
1914	at Colorado State	W 33- 6	1975	at Oklahoma	L			
1915	Colorado State	L 6-23	1976	NEBRASKA	L	12-24		
1916	Wyoming	W 16-10	1977	OKLAHOMA STATE		29-13		
1917	at Denver	L 0-7	1978	KANSAS		17- 7		
1010	. D		1979	at Oklahoma	I.	24-49		

	y mountain minet			1909	at iowa state
Conf	erence (20-7-1)			1970	at Kansas State
1910	Utah	W 11-	0	1971	KANSAS STATE
1911	Colorado College	W 8-	2	1972	at Oklahoma St
1912	at Colorado State	L 0-2	21	1973	at Iowa State
1913	Colorado State	W 16-	7	1974	IOWA STATE
1914	at Colorado State	W 33-	6	1975	at Oklahoma
1915	Colorado State	L 6-2	23	1976	NEBRASKA
1916	Wyoming	W 16-1	0	1977	OKLAHOMA ST
1917	at Denver	L 0-	7	1978	KANSAS
1918	at Denver	L 0-	6	1979	at Oklahoma
1919	at Colorado State	L 7-4	19	1980	OKLAHOMA
1920	at Denver	W 31-	0	1981	at Nebraska
1921	Denver	W 10-		1982	NEBRASKA
1922	New Mexico	W 3-		1983	MISSOURI
1923	Brigham Young	W 41-		1984	at Missouri
1924	at Colorado College	W 26-		1985 1986	MISSOURI at Missouri
1925	Montana State	W 23-		1986	at Oklahoma St
1926	Montana State	L 3-		1988	OKLAHOMA ST
1927	Western State	W 25-		1989	MISSOURI
1928		W 21-		1990	at Missouri
1929	Northern Colorado	W 19-		1991	MISSOURI
1930	at Utah State	T 0-		1992	at Missouri
1931	Colorado Mines	W 27-		1993	MISSOURI
1932	at Colorado Mines	W 31-		1994	at Missouri
1933	Colorado Mines	W 42-		1995	at Oklahoma
1934	at Northern Colorado	L 7-1		Dia	12 Conforma
1935	Colorado Mines	W 58-		1996	12 Conferenc at Texas A&M
1936	Colorado Mines	W 33-			
				1997	
1937	Utah State	W 33-	U	1998	BAYLOR
				1999	KANSAS

Mountain States	
Conference (8-2)	

COIII	ci chee (o 2)		
1938	at Utah State	L	0-20
1939	Utah State	L	6-16
1940	at Utah State	W	26- 0
1941	Utah State	W	13-7
1942	at Utah State	W	31-14
1943	Utah	W	35- 0
1944	at Utah	W	26- 0
1945	Utah	W	18-13
1946	Utah State	W	6- 0
1947	Brigham Young	W	9- 7

1966	KANSAS STATE	W 10- 0
1967	IOWA STATE	W 34- 0
1968	at Iowa State	W 28-18
1969	at Iowa State	W 14- 0
1970	at Kansas State	L 20-21
1971	KANSAS STATE	W 31-21
1972	at Oklahoma State	L 6-31
1973	at Iowa State	W 23-16
1974	IOWA STATE	W 34- 7
1975	at Oklahoma	L 20-21
1976	NEBRASKA	L 12-24
1977	OKLAHOMA STATE	W 29-13
1978	KANSAS	W 17- 7
1979	at Oklahoma	L 24-49
1980	OKLAHOMA	L 42-82
1981	at Nebraska	L 0-59
1982	NEBRASKA	L 14-40
1983	MISSOURI	L 20-59
1984	at Missouri	L 7-52
1985	MISSOURI	W 38- 7
1986	at Missouri	W 17-12
1987	at Oklahoma State	L 17-42
1988	OKLAHOMA STATE	L 21-41
1989	MISSOURI	W 49- 3
1990	at Missouri	W 33-31
1991	MISSOURI	W 55- 7

erence (7-8)

W 6- 0

W 30-18

W 38-23

W 38-17

D15 1	a conference (1 o	,	
1996	at Texas A&M	W	24-10
1997	TEXAS A&M	L	10-16
1998	BAYLOR	W	18-16
1999	KANSAS	W	51-17
2000	KANSAS STATE	L	21-44
2001	KANSAS	W	27-16
2002	KANSAS STATE	W	35-31
2003	at Baylor	L	30-42
2004	at Missouri	L	9-17
2005	at Oklahoma State	W	34- 0
2006	at Missouri	L	13-28
2007	OKLAHOMA	W	27-24
2008	TEXAS	L	14-38
2009	at Texas	L	14-38
2010	at Missouri	L	0-26

Pac-12 Conference (1-2)

2011	Washington State	L	27-31
2012	at Washington State	W	35-34
2013	at Oregon State	L	17-44

In 99 homecoming games, Colorado has compiled a 61-33-5 record (a 64.1 winning percentage). There was no game from 1890 to 1913.

-				_			
1914	Utah	W	33- 0	1964	Nebraska	L	3-21
1915	Colorado College	L	0-44	1965	Iowa State	T	10-10
1916	Denver	L	0- 7	1966	Nebraska	L	19-21
1917	Colorado College	W	18-17	1967	Oklahoma State	L	7-10
1918	NO GAME			1968	Oklahoma	W	41-27
1919	Colorado College	T	14-14	1969	Missouri	W	31-24
1920	Colorado College	T	7- 7	1970	Oklahoma	L	15-23
1921	Colorado College	W	35-14	1971	Missouri	W	27- 7
1922	Colorado State	W	7- 0	1972	Iowa State	W	34-22
1923	Colorado College	W	17- 7	1973	Missouri	W	17-13
1924	Utah	W	3- 0	1974	Iowa State	W	34- 7
1925	Colorado College	W	23- 6	1975	Missouri	W	31-20
1926	Utah	L	3-37	1976	Iowa State	W	33-14
1927	Colorado College	W	7- 6	1977	Missouri	L	14-24
1928	Utah	L	6-25	1978	Kansas	W	17- 7
1929	Denver	T	0-0	1979	Missouri	L	7-13
1930	Colorado State	W	7- 0	1980	Iowa State	W	17-9
1931	Denver	W	25- 6	1981	Oklahoma State	W	11-10
1932	Utah	L	0-14	1982	Iowa State	L	14-31
1933	Colorado College	W	26- 0	1983	Oklahoma State	L	14-40
1934	Utah	W	7- 6	1984	Iowa State	W	23-21
1935	Colorado State	W	19- 6	1985	Missouri	W	38- 7
1936	Utah	W	31- 6	1986	Iowa State	W	31-3
1937	Colorado State	W	47- 0	1987	Kansas	W	35-10
1938	Utah	T	0-0	1988	Iowa State	W	24-12
1939	Colorado State	W	13- 0	1989	Kansas	W	49-17
1940	Utah	L	13-21	1990	Oklahoma State	W	41-22
1941	Colorado State	W	26-13	1991	Missouri	W	55- 7
1942	Utah	L	3-13	1992	Oklahoma State	W	28- 0
1943	Colorado College	L	6-16	1993	Kansas	W	38-14
1944	Colorado College	W	28- 0	1994	Oklahoma State	W	17- 3
1945	Utah	W	18-13	1995	Missouri	W	21-0
1946	New Mexico	W	14-13	1996	Iowa State	W	49-42
1947	Utah	L	7-13	1997	Wyoming	W	20-19
1948	Kansas State	W	51- 7	1998	Baylor	W	18-16
1949	Utah	W	14- 7	1999	Kansas	W	51-17
1950	Oklahoma	L	18-27	2000	Kansas State	L	21-44
1951	Iowa State	W	47-20	2001	Texas A&M	W	31-21
1952	Kansas State	W	34-14	2002	Kansas State	W	35-31
1953	Iowa State	W	41-34	2003	Oklahoma	L	20-34
1954	Nebraska	L	6-20	2004	Oklahoma State	L	14-42
1955	Missouri	L	12-20	2005	Texas A&M	W	41-20
1956	Nebraska	W	16- 0	2006	Baylor (3OT)	L	31-34
1957	Missouri	L	6- 9	2007	Oklahoma	W	27-24
1958	Nebraska	W	27-16	2008	Texas	L	14-38
1959	Missouri	W	21-20	2009	Missouri	L	0-58
1960	Nebraska	W	19- 6	2010	Texas Tech	L	24-27
1961	Missouri	W	7- 6	2011	Oregon	L	2-45
1962	Nebraska	L	6-31	2012	Stanford	L	0-48
1963	Iowa State	L	7-19	2013	Arizona	L	20-44

FAMILY WEEKEND

CU first included a game in its Parent's Weekend events in 1992; the name was eventually changed the name to Family Weekend in 2003. Colorado is 16-6 in these games when the families of current CU students are in the stands.

1992	Kansas State	W	54- 7	2003	Kansas (OT)	W	50-47
1993	Missouri	W	30-18	2004	Iowa State	W	19-14
1994	Kansas State	W	35-21	2005	Kansas	W	44-13
1995	Kansas	L	24-40	2006	Texas Tech	W	30- 6
1996	Oklahoma State	W	35-13	2007	Kansas	L	14-19
1997	Kansas	W	42- 6	2008	Kansas State	W	14-13
1998	Texas Tech	W	19-17	2009	Kansas	W	34-30
1999	Missouri (OT)	W	46-39	2010	Baylor	L	25-31
2000	Oklahoma State	W	37-21	2011	Washington State	L	27-31
2001	Kansas	W	27-16	2012	UCLA	L	14-42
2002	Texas Tech	W	37-13	2013	Oregon	L	16-57